

Sessions Case No 61 of 2017(POCSO)

Order dt: 28.05.2019:

Accused Bishal Kujur is produced from C.C.H Jalpaiguri and remanded to j/c till next date.

Ld. Additional P.P is present along with witness Bimal Soren who is examined in part as PW 2 and chief deferred on the prayer of Prosecution.

The signature of PW 2 on the written FIR is marked exhibit 3 .

To 03.07 2019 for evidence of PW (Bimal Soren).

Issue summons upon PW 2.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Mal,Jalpaiguri.