

S.C. No. 61 of 2017(P)
JO CODE: WB00616

Order No. Dated: 21.12.2023

Accused is found present.

Ld. PP in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are found present.

No witness turned up.

As per prayer of Ld. PP in charge,

Fix **01.03.2024** for further evidence of PW 3(Sushila Soren)

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused as before.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge, Spl. POCSO
Court, Mal, Jalpaiguri.