

S.C. No. 61 of 2017(P)

Order No. Dated: 10.06.2025

Accused is found present.
Ld. PP in charge is present.
None appeared for accused.
Today is fixed for evidence.
No witness turned up.
The case is adjourned.
Fix 31.07.2025 for further evidence of PW 3(Sushila Soren)
Issue summons accordingly.
Accused as before.

Dict & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri